
500 City loop (clockwise)
servicing Stockland, schools, 
Hospital, Toolooa.
Operates Monday to Friday only.

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this 
timetable may change.

Download the MyTranslink app for the most 
up-to-date bus information on bus timetables, 
maps and journey planning.APP

Your Gladstone bus operator

Effective 16 January 2023

500, 501, 502, 503, 
504, 505, 506, 510

501 City loop (anti-clockwise)
servicing Stockland, schools, 
City and Hospital
Operates Monday to Friday only.

502 Stockland Gladstone to 
Seaview Hts
servicing Clinton and 
Gladstone Airport.
Operates Monday to Friday only.

503 Stockland Gladstone to 
Kirkwood
servicing Sun Valley, Kin 
Kora and Telina.
Operates Monday to Friday only.

Route descriptions

Route descriptions

504 Stockland Gladstone to 
New Auckland
servicing Emmadale Park.
Operates Monday to Friday only.

505 Stockland Gladstone to 
Benaraby Rd
servicing Kin Kora, Telina, 
Edenvale Home and Glen 
Eden.
Operates Monday to Friday only.

506 Stockland Gladstone to 
Kirkwood
servicing Clinton and Carinya 
Park
Operates Monday to Friday only.

510 Stockland Gladstone to 
Tannum Sands
servicing Glen Eden, Boyne 
Island and Tannum Central.
Operates Monday to Friday only.

500 City loop (clockwise)

501 City loop (anti-clockwise)

502 Stockland Gladstone to airport/
Seaview Hts

503 Stockland Gladstone to 
Kirkwood via Sun Valley and 
Telina

504 Stockland Gladstone to New 
Auckland

505 Stockland Gladstone to 
Benaraby Rd via Sun Valley, 
Telina and Glen Eden

506 Stockland Gladstone to 
Kirkwood via New Auckland and 
Carinya Park

510 Stockland Gladstone to Tannum 
via Glen Eden and Boyne Island

© The State of  Queensland (Department of  Transport and Main Roads) 2023
Route 500-510 printed December 2022

Timetable information
How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to the two timing 
points your stop is located between.

2. Find these points on the timetable. 
Your bus is scheduled to arrive 
between the times shown for these 
points. For example, if your bus stop 
is situated between timing points S 
and 1 on the map, then the bus is 
scheduled to arrive between the times 
listed for S and 1.

Please be advised that the times 
shown are approximate. We ask that  
passengers be at the bus stop no less 
than five minutes prior to the scheduled 
departure time.

Travel tips
1.	 Pre-plan your trip with MyTranslink 

app, visit translink.com.au or call 
13 12 30.

2.	 If you have a concession card, have 
it ready to show the driver.

3.	 Read the number top right on the 
approaching bus to check it’s the 
service you want.

4.	 Raise your hand to signal to the 
driver that you want the bus to stop.

5.	 On the bus, find your seat. If you 
need to stand, hold on to a handle. 

6.	 Ring the bell to let the driver know 
your stop is next, and remain seated 
until the bus stops.

7.	 Wait for the bus to move away 
and check the road is clear before 
crossing the road. If you are within 
20m of a designated crossing, you 
must use that crossing.

Ticketing info
Translink single:
One-way ticket to reach your destination, 
including transfers within two hours on 
any Translink service.
Translink daily:
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased until the last service 
scheduled on the day of issue, valid on 
all Translink services.
Translink weekly:
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased for one week (seven 
consecutive days) from the date of issue, 
valid on all Translink services.

Concessions
Information on discounts and 
concessions is available at 
 translink.com.au

Timetables
All timetables are available at:
translink.com.au

Translating and 
Interpreting Service 
131 450.

Fares
How to calculate your fare?
Fares are calculated based on the 
number of zones you travel through 
during your journey.
To calculate your fare, subtract the lowest 
zone you have travelled in or through, 
from the highest zone you have travelled 
in or through, and add one zone.
This will determine the correct number of 
zones you will be charged.

See inside panel for 502, 503, 504, 
505, 505, 506, 510 route descriptions. 



Zone 1

Gladstone
Hospital

Tondoon
Botanic Gardens

Gladstone
Golf 
Club

Rigby
Park and 

Pool

Coral SeaGladstone
Boat Harbour

                 
Auckland Cree

k

Tondoon
Lake

Tondoon
Lake

Gladstone
train

station

Gladstone Central
State School

Toolooa State
High School

Toolooa State
High School

Chanel
College
Chanel
College

Kin Kora
Primary 
School

Gladstone South
State School

Toolooa
Shopping

Centre

Edenvale Home

Gladstone West
State School

Gladstone
State High

School

Gladstone
State High

School

CQU Marina

Kathleen Shanahan
Memorial Park

Trinity College Cooinda and
Hibiscus
Gardens

Cooinda and
Hibiscus
Gardens

Star of
the Sea

G
lenlyon R

d
G

lenlyon R
d

El
iz

ab
et

h 
St

O
aka St

Bo
le

s 
St

Emmadale D r

Coc katoo Dr

Be
ak

 S
t

G
lenlyon R

d

Philip St

O
xley

 D
r

M
er

cu
ry

 S
t

W
itn ey St

D
ixo

n D
r

Dalrymple Dr

Victoria A

v

Glen Eden Dr

Dean St

Nicholas St
An

n 
St

  H
ibi

sc
us

 A
v

S
un Valley Rd

Breslin St

C
ha

rle
s 

St

R
os

se
lla

 S
t

Pa
lm

 D
r

Pa
lm

 D
r

Garden St

Far St

 Herbertson St

Scenery St

Scenery St

Roseberry St

Roseberry St

Side St

Flinders StFlinders St

Auckland St

Auckland St

Ke
nt

 S
t

Ke
nt

 S
t

Lo
rd

 S
t

Lo
rd

 S
t

G
oondoon St

Central L

Toolooa StO
ff St

Youn
g St

Youn
g St

Barney St

Bell St

Marten StMarten St

Little StLittle St

Sigg StSigg St

G
ladstone Benaraby R

d

Tu
dm

an
 S

t
Tu

dm
an

 S
t

Hanson Rd

Blain D
r

Wicks St
Pa

rk
sv

ille
 D

r

Kin Kora Dr

Derby St

Sandpipe r Av

Sandpipe r Av

Fr
en

ch
 S

t

Walsh St

Willia
m St

Yaroon St

Allunga Dr

Deborah St

Morgan St
Lord St

Auckland St

Ly
on

s 
St

 C
la

ra
nc

e D
r

D
aw

so
n 

Hw
y

Sun Valle y R
d
Dixon D r

Bonar  S
t

Tank St

Eden St

Marina
Gladstone

Central

Barney
Point

South
Gladstone

Kin Kora

Telina

Sun 
Valley

Toolooa

Emmadale
Gardens

Gladstone

Sun Valley
Market Place

501

501S

501S

501S

501S

West
Gladstone

S

A

B

C

D

E

G

I

j

K

T

F

Stockland
Gladstone

Philip St

H

Park St

Rosella Park
School

Rosella Park
School

Olsen Av

Zone 1

Tondoon
Botanic Gardens

Gladstone
Golf 

Course

Rigby
Park and Pool

Coral SeaGladstone
Boat Harbour

Auckland Creek

Tondoon
Lake

Tondoon
Lake

Gladstone
train

station

Gladstone Central
State School

Toolooa State
High School

Toolooa State
High School

Cooinda and
Hibiscus Gardens

Cooinda and
Hibiscus Gardens

Chanel
College
Chanel
College

Gladstone
Hospital

Star of
the Sea

Kin Kora
State

School

Edenvale Home

Gladstone West
State School

Gladstone
State High

School

Gladstone
State High

School

Gladstone
South

State School

Kathleen Shanahan
Memorial Park

CQU Marina

G
lenlyon R

d
G

lenlyon R
d

Elizabeth St

O
aka St

Bo
le

s 
St

Emmadale D r

Coc katoo Dr

Be
ak

 S
t

G
lenlyon R

d

Philip St

M
er

cu
ry

 S
t

W
itn ey St

D
ixo

n D
r

Dalrymple Dr

Victoria A

v

Glen Eden Dr

Dean St

Nicholas St

An
n 

St

   
Hi

bis
cu

s A
v

S
un Valley Rd

Breslin St

C
ha

rle
s 

St

R
os

se
lla

 S
t

Garden  St

Far St

 Herbertson St
Larsen St

Day St

Tank St

Eden St

Scenery St

Scenery St

Roseberry St

Roseberry St

Willia
m St

Willia
m St

Side St

Flinders StFlinders St

Auckland St

Auckland St

Ke
nt

 S
t

Ke
nt

 S
tLo

rd
 S

t

Lo
rd

 S
t

G
oondoon St

Toolooa St

Off St

Youn
g St

Youn
g St

Barney St

Bell St

Coon St
Bonar  S

t

Marten StMarten St

Little StLittle St

G
ladstone Benaraby R

d

Tu
dm

an
 S

t
Tu

dm
an

 S
t

Mellefont St

Mellefont St

Hanson Rd

Blain D
r

Wicks St

Pa
rk

sv
ille

 D
r

Kin Kora Dr

H
ol

la
nd

 S
t

Derby St

Paterson St

Sandpipe r Av

Sandpipe r Av

Fr
en

ch
 S

t

Walsh St

Yaroon St

Brisbane St

Allunga Dr

Deborah St

Morgan St

Auckland  St

Ly
on

s 
St

 C
la

ra
nc

e D
r

D
aw

so
n 

H
wy

       Sun V alle
y R

d

Park St

Dixon D r

O
xley D

rTrinity College

Toolooa
Shopping

Centre

T

Marina

Barney
Point

South
GladstoneWest

Gladstone

Kin Kora

Telina

Sun 
Valley

Toolooa

Glen
Eden

Gladstone

Gladstone
Central

Sun Valley
Market Place

Stockland
Gladstone

Philip St

500
500S

500S

500S

S

A

B

C

D

E

G

I

j

H

K

F

Rosella Park
School

Rosella Park
School

Zone 1
Zone 1

Zone 1

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 2
Tondoon

Botanic Gardens

Kathleen Shanahan
Memorial Park

Gladstone
Golf 
Club

Marley
Brown
Oval

Clinton Park
Sports
Fields

Clinton
Park

Tondoon
Lake

Tondoon
Lake

Toolooa
State High School

Toolooa
State High School

Cooinda
and

Hibiscus
Gardens

Cooinda
and

Hibiscus
Gardens

Chanel
College
Chanel
College

Kin Kora
State School

Trinity College

Sun Valley
Market Place

Dot Horn Place

Kirkwood Shopping Centre

Edenvale
Home

Gladstone
Airport

St John’s
Primary School

Clinton
State School

G
lenlyon R

d
H

ar
ve

y 
R

d

C arinya DrKeppel Av

Aerodrome Rd

J Hickey A
v

Sh
ar

yn
 D

r

Emmadale D r

Co ckatoo Dr

P
en

da
 A

v

Be
ak

 S
t

G
lenlyon R

d

       
      K

irkwood Rd

3.3.

4.4.

5.5.

Dawso
n Hwy

Chapman Dr

W
ist

ar
i S

t

St
re

et
er

 S
t

Anderon St

Philip St

Twin St

M
er

cu
ry

 S
t

W
i t n ey St

D
ixo

n D
r

Dalrymple Dr

Victoria
 A

v

Glen Eden Dr

Dean St

Nicholas St

   
   H

ib
is

cu
s A

v

S
unvalley Rd

Agnes St

G
ladstone Benaraby R

d

Kakadu
Way

Little Creek Blvd

Wicks St

Pa
rk

sv
ille

 D
r

Kin Kora Dr

H
ol

la
nd

 S
tPaterson St

Shaw St Olsen Av

Callemondah Dr

Allunga Dr

Route 510 continues 
to Tannum Sands

  C
la

ra
nc

e Dr

J 
H

ic
ke

y 
Av

Aramac Dr

Apollo Dr
Aroha St

Junee St

Gretel Dr

Daw
so

n 
H

w
y

D a intree B lv d

Kin Kora

Telina

Sun 
Valley

Toolooa

Glen
Eden

Clinton

New Auckland

Kirkwood

505

504

504506

506

506

503

Stockland
Gladstone

Philip St 510

510

510

505

505

504502

502

506
503S

J

L

K

M

N

O
U

Y

W

V

Q

RX

Street key
3. Rifle Range Rd
4. Sun Valley Rd
5. Franmaur St

Key
route 500

route 501

route 502

route 503

route 504

N
route 504 on demand only

route 505

route 506

route 506 on demand only

route 510

school extension

shopping centre

retirement community

caravan park

school S

educational institution

hospital

airport

fare zone boundary

map reference - see 
timetable

Routes

500, 500S, 501, 501S, 502, 503, 504, 
505, 506, 510

Gladstone bus routes

Route 500, 500S

Routes 502, 503, 504, 505, 506, 510

Route 501, 501S



Service operates school days only

Service operates school holidays only

Explanations

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 501S 501 501S 501S 501 501 501 501S 501S 501S 501 501

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.26 10.00 12.00 2.00 ..... ..... 2.58 4.00 .....
Kin Kora State School ..... 8.03 8.03 8.29 10.03 12.03 2.03 ..... ..... 3.01 4.03 .....
Telina (Mercury St) ..... 8.06 8.07 8.33 10.06 12.06 2.06 ..... ..... 3.05 4.06 .....
Toolooa State High School 7.54 ..... 8.14 8.40 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.05 3.12 ..... .....
South State School 7.58 ..... 8.17 8.43 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.08 3.15 ..... .....
TAFE 8.01 8.20 8.21 8.47 10.20 12.20 2.20 ..... 3.12 3.19 4.20 .....
Toolooa Shopping Centre 8.04 8.23 8.24 8.50 10.23 12.23 2.23 ..... 3.15 3.22 4.23 .....
Gladstone City (Valley) 8.17 8.34 8.37 ..... 10.34 12.34 2.34 3.00 3.28 3.35 4.34 5.04
Gladstone Central State School 8.19 ..... 8.39 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.05 3.30 3.37 ..... .....
Gladstone City (Auckland Street) 8.21 8.36 8.41 ..... 10.36 12.36 2.36 ..... 3.32 3.39 4.36 5.06
Gladstone Hospital 8.22 8.39 8.42 ..... 10.39 12.39 2.39 ..... 3.33 3.40 4.39 5.09
Gladstone State High School 8.24 ..... 8.44 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.15 3.35 3.42 ..... .....
Gladstone West State School 8.27 8.47 8.47 ..... 10.47 12.47 2.47 3.18 3.38 3.45 4.47 5.17
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 8.36 8.56 8.56 ..... 10.56 12.56 2.56 3.26 3.47 3.54 4.56 5.26

7.50am service travels express via Phillip St to opposite Toolooa State High School.
3.00pm service operates express to Gladstone Central State Primary School then express to Gladstone State High School.

3.26pm service continues as route 510  to Boyne Island and Tannum Sands.

City loop (clockwise)
servicing Stockland Gladstone, Hospital, City and schools

Route

500/500S

City loop (anti-clockwise)
servicing Stockland Gladstone, schools, city and hospital

Stockland Gladstone to Clinton
servicing Seaview Heights and Gladstone Airport

Route

501/501S

Route

502

A

C

B

D

H

E

F
G

j

S

S

T

I

K

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 500S 500S 500S 500 500 500 500 500S 500S 500S 500

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 7.51 7.57 8.36 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 ..... ..... 3.00 5.00
Gladstone West State School 8.00 8.06 8.45 9.09 11.09 1.09 3.09 ..... ..... 3.09 5.09
Gladstone State High School 8.03 8.09 8.48 ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.10 ..... .....
Gladstone Hospital 8.05 8.11 8.50 9.17 11.17 1.17 3.17 ..... 3.12 3.17 5.17
Gladstone City (Auckland Street) 8.08 8.14 8.53 9.20 11.20 1.20 3.20 ..... 3.15 3.20 5.20
Gladstone Central State School 8.09 8.15 8.54 9.21 11.21 1.21 3.21 ..... 3.16 3.21 5.21
Gladstone City (Valley) shopping centre 8.10 8.16 8.55 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 ..... 3.17 3.22 5.22
Toolooa Shopping Centre 8.23 8.29 ..... 9.33 11.33 1.33 3.33 ..... 3.30 3.33 5.33
TAFE 8.26 8.32 ..... 9.36 11.36 1.36 3.36 3.00 3.33 3.36 5.36
Gladstone South State School 8.29 8.35 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.03 3.36 ..... .....
Toolooa State High School 8.33 8.39 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.07 3.40 ..... .....
Telina (Mercury St) 8.40 8.46 ..... 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 3.14 3.47 3.50 5.50
Kin Kora State School 8.43 8.49 ..... 9.53 11.53 1.53 3.53 3.17 3.50 3.53 5.53
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 8.50 8.56 ..... 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 3.24 3.57 4.00 6.00

3.24 pm service continues as route 505

S
A

C

B

D

H

E

F
G

j

S

T

I

K

S

M

S

N

L

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 502 502 502 502 502 502 502 502

am am am pm pm pm pm pm
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 4.04 5.04
Clinton (Chapman Dr) 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 4.12 5.12
Seaview Heights 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 4.19 5.19
Gladstone Airport 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 4.26 5.26
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 4.30 5.30



Service operates school days only

Explanations

Stockland Gladstone to Kirkwood
servicing Sun Valley, Kin Kora, and Telina

Route

503

Stockland Gladstone to Kirkwood
servicing Clinton and Carinya Park

Route

506

S

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 506 506 506 506 506 506 506

am am am pm pm pm pm
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 4.30
Clinton State School 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 4.38
Kirkwood Rd near Harvey Rd 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 4.45

Kirkwood Rd near Harvey Rd 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 4.45
Carinya Park (Keppel Ave) 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 4.47
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 5.00

X

S

X

W

Y

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503

am am am am pm pm pm pm
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 3.50 4.50
Kin Kora State School 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 3.54 4.54
Telina Estate / Witney St 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 3.56 4.56
Kirkwood (Dixon Drive) 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 3.59 4.59

Kirkwood (Dixon Drive) 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 3.59 4.59
Telina Estate / Witney St 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 4.02 5.02
Kin Kora State School 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 4.04 5.04
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 4.11 5.11

S

S

J

J

O

O

K

K

Stockland Gladstone to New Auckland
servicing Emmadale Park

Route

504
Monday to Friday

map
ref Route number 504 504 504 504 504 504 504 504

am am am pm pm pm pm pm
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 4.12 5.12
New Auckland (Cockatoo Dr) 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 4.22 5.22
Emmadale Park 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 4.25 5.25
New Auckland (Kakadu Way) 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 4.28 5.28

New Auckland (Kakadu Way) 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 4.28 5.28
Emmadale Park 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 4.31 5.31
New Auckland (Cockatoo Dr) 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 4.34 5.34
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 4.44 5.44

S

S

Q

Q

R

R

P

R

Stockland Gladstone to Benaraby Rd
servicing Kin Kora, Telina, Edenvale Home and Glen Eden

Route

505
Monday to Friday

map
ref Route number 505 505 505 505 505

am pm pm pm pm

Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 9.21 1.02 3.25 3.33 5.00
Kin Kora State School 9.27 1.08 3.31 3.39 5.06
Telina (Witney St) 9.32 1.13 3.36 3.44 5.11
Glen Eden (Edenvale) 9.39 1.20 3.43 3.51 5.18
Gladstone Benaraby Road ..... ..... 3.48 3.56 .....

amam amam amam pmpm pmpm

Gladstone Benaraby Road 7.24 8.00 ..... ..... .....
Glen Eden (Edenvale) 7.29 8.05 9.49 1.30 5.28
Telina (Witney St) 7.36 8.12 9.56 1.37 5.35
Kin Kora State School 7.41 8.17 10.01 1.42 5.40
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 7.50 8.26 10.10 1.51 5.49

7.50am service continues as route 501S (express to Toolooa 
State High School). 8.26am service continues as route 501S.

S

S

J
U

U

V

V

K

K
J



Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

   G
lenlyon R

d
   G

lenlyon R
d

510

510

State
Forest

Coral
Sea

C
alliop e River

Tannum Central
Shopping 

Centre

Tannum Central
Shopping 

Centre
Boyne
Plaza
Boyne
Plaza

Stockland GladstoneStockland Gladstone

Toolooa
State High School

Toolooa
State High School

GladstoneGladstone

Dawson Hwy
Philip St

Gla dsto
ne B

enaraby R
d

Gla dsto
ne B

enaraby R
d

Boyne I s
lan

d Rd

Glen 
Eden Dr

             
                   Kirkw

ood Rd

Boyne
Island

Tannum Sands

Glen
Eden

Kin KoraKin Kora

Wurdong Heights

S

V

I

1

2

3

46 5

7

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 510510 510510 510510 510510 510510 510510 510510 510510 510510

am am am am am pm pm pm pm

Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 7.00 7.00 ..... ..... 11.00 2.00 3.27 5.00 5.27
Glen Eden Drive ..... 7.10 ..... ..... 11.10 2.10 ..... 5.10 5.37
Toolooa State High 7.11 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.38 ..... .....
Malpas St / McLeod St 7.28 7.28 ..... 8.22 11.28 2.28 3.55 5.28 5.55
Boyne Plaza 7.29 7.33 ..... ..... 11.33 2.33 3.56 5.33 6.00
Alkina Crescent 7.32 7.38 8.02 ..... 11.38 2.38 3.59 5.38 6.05
Boyne Plaza 7.35 7.41 8.06 ..... 11.41 2.41 4.02 5.41 6.08
Tannum Central 7.46 7.50 8.11 8.31 11.50 2.50 4.13 5.50 6.17
Tannum Sands ..... 7.53 ..... ..... 11.53 2.53 ..... 5.53 6.20
Tannum Sands State School ..... ..... 8.13 8.34 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Tannum Sands State High School 7.49 ..... 8.15 8.37 ..... ..... 4.16 ..... .....

S
V

2

I

3

1

2

6
5

4

7

Stockland Gladstone to Tannum Sands
servicing Glen Eden, Boyne Island and Tannum Central

Route

510

Gladstone to Tannum Sands map
Route

510

Service operates school days only

Service operates school holidays only

Explanations



Tannum Sands to Stockland Gladstone
servicing Tannum Central, Boyne Island and Glen Eden

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 510 510 510 510 510 510 510 510

am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Tannum Sands State High School ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.28 ..... .....
Tannum Sands - Latrobe St 7.00 8.00 8.50 12.00 ..... ..... 4.20 6.00
Tannum Sands State School ..... ..... ..... ..... 3.03 ..... ..... .....
Tannum Central 7.03 8.03 8.53 12.03 3.04 3.31 4.23 6.03
Boyne Plaza 7.12 8.12 9.02 12.12 3.09 3.39 4.32 6.12
Alkina Crescent 7.15 8.15 9.05 12.15 3.13 3.45 4.35 6.15
Boyne Plaza 7.20 8.20 9.10 12.20 3.17 3.49 4.40 6.20
McLeod St 7.25 8.25 9.15 12.25 3.20 3.55 4.45 6.25
Glen Eden Drive 7.43 8.43 9.33 12.43 ..... 4.13 5.03 6.43
Stockland Gladstone (Philip St) 7.56 8.56 9.46 12.56 ..... 4.26 5.16 6.56S

7

4

6

2

5

3

5
V

2

Route

510

Wyndham
Park

Boyne
River

Boyne Island
Conservation Park

Boyne
Plaza
Boyne
Plaza

Boyne Island
State School
Boyne Island
State School

Tannum Sands
State High School

Tannum Sands
State High School

Tannum
Sands
State 

School

Tannum
Sands
State 

School

St Francis
Primary School

St Francis
Primary School

Canoe Point
Botanic Reserve

Boyne Island/
Tanum Sands

Golf Club

Coral
Sea

Tannum Central
Shopping 

Centre

Tannum Central
Shopping 

Centre

E
dw

ard St

Bindaree LodgeBindaree Lodge

Malp
as

 St

Alkina Cres

The Oaks Rd

Li
nd

a 
St

C
al

ed
on

 S
t

Booth Av
Booth Av

Latrobe St

Donald St

Pa
cif

ic 
Av

A
lfr

ed
 S

t

Millenium Esp

Millenium Esp

Cre
ek

 Rd

Neptune St

Sch ool St

Tan
nu

m
 S

an
ds

 R
d

Crem
orne Dr

Coronation Dr

Keating St

Hampton Dr

La
ng

do
n St

W
in

ne
ck

e 
Rd

M
alpas St

Salgado St

Li
gh

tho
use Dr

Ka
ta

nd
ra

 S
t

W
yndham

 Av

Han
dle

y D
r

Boyne Island Rd

Centenary Dr

C
urtis A

v

Ba
u h

in
ia

 S
tJeana Cl

Sayre Cres

Waratah Cres

Tarcool a D
r

Tyson Cres

Canoe Poin t Rd

Hayes Av

Brin
 St

Bevington St

Hampton Dr

Hampton Dr

Cremorne Dr

Orana Av

Mcleod St

Handley D
r

Boyne
Island

Tannum
Sands

1

2

3

4

6

5

7

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

route 510
occasional route
shopping centre
school

map reference - 
see handheld 
timetable

Metres

Scale

375 750

School
extension

NKey

510

510

510
510

2

Tannum Sands map
Route

510

Service operates school days only

Service operates school holidays only

Explanations


